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  1  177 Amy Mrcela MGCCN Elfin               Tp 5 u 2 ltr   30.52 
  2    1 John Collins MGCCN JWS Le Mans Coupe   Sports Grp 2A/2C o 2 ltr   31.48 
  3  102 Kevin Edwards MGCCN Mitsubishi EVO      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   31.91 
  4   72 Adam Riley MGCCN Mitsubishi EVO VIII SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   32.25 
  5   26 Raymond Burgess MGCCN Mazda RX7           Tp 4 o 2 ltr   32.55 
  6  311 Matt Lumb MGCCN Lotus Elise         M/Spt o 3 ltr   32.69 
  7   31 Martin Hobbins MGCCN JB Clubman          Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   32.73 
  8   49 Lawrence Constable MGCCN Hillman Imp         Tp 5 u 2 ltr   33.00 
  9   11 Tom Clemens MGCCN VW Beetle           Tp 3 u 2 ltr   33.16 
 10   57 Bob Millington MGCCN Subaru Impreza STI  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   33.23 
 11   22 Jim Norris MGCCN Datsun 280Z Turbo   M/Spt o 3 ltr   33.25 
 12   87 Glenn Parsonage MGCCN GRP Terrapin        Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   33.33 
 13  130 Keith Hammond (J) MGCCN Mazda MX5           Jun Prod   33.83 
 13   30 Ron Hammond MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   33.83 
 15   48 Jeff Newey MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr   33.91 
 16   38 Chris Weir MGCCN Subaru Forester     SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   34.06 
 17   99 Rick Vincent MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   34.07 
 18   61 Graham Orr MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   34.81 
 19   95 Daniel Chandler MGCCN Mazda MPS           Tp 2 o 2 ltr   34.89 
 20   51 Lyall Clarke MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   34.90 
 21  194 Andrew Chandler MGCCN Toyota Corolla      Tp 3 u 2 ltr   35.11 
 22  666 Alan Bates MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 4 u 2 ltr   35.17 
 23  999 Matthew Bates MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 4 u 2 ltr   35.20 
 24   21 Michael McClelland MGCCN Nissan Pulsar GTiR  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   36.29 
 25   50 David Walker MGCCN MG ZT               Tp 1 o 2 ltr   36.37 
 26  126 Nat Hails MGCCN Toyota Sprinter     Tp 2 u 2 ltr   36.40 
 27  821 Matthew Birks (J) MGCCN Toyota Corolla      Jun Prod   36.54 
 28   39 Jake Robinson MGCCN Datsun Sunny        Tp 3 u 2 ltr   36.66 
 29   36 Dan Robinson MGCCN Datsun Sunny        Tp 3 u 2 ltr   36.73 
 30  110 Daniel McClelland MGCCN Nissan Pulsar GTiR  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   37.17 
 31  127 Eric Chandler MGCCN GEM Clubman         Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   37.26 
 32   60 Todd Jenkins MGN/WAC Datsun 120Y         Tp 3 u 2 ltr   37.78 
 33   86 Matthew Nicholson MGCCN Suzuki Swift GTi    Tp 2 u 2 ltr   38.07 
 34    7 Doug Rae MGCCN Gem Clubman         Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   38.15 
 35   42 Aaron Osborn MGCCN Alfa Romeo GTV      Tp 4 u 2 ltr   38.44 
 36  124 Bradley Treeby MGCCN Buggy Special       Tp 5 u 2 ltr   38.46 
 37   20 Martin Reeves MGCCN MG B GT             M/Spt u 2 ltr   38.83 
 38   34 Simon MacPherson MGCCN Daihatsu Charade    Tp 1 u 2 ltr   39.03 
 39   15 Allan Evans MGCCN Triumph TR7         Tp 1 u 2 ltr   40.31 
 40  306 Ian Fletcher MGCCN Peugeot 306         Tp 1 u 2 ltr   40.39 
 40   24 Alexander Reeves (J) MGCCN MG B GT             Jun Prod   40.39 
 42    9 Christine Chappell MGCCN A H Sprite          M/Spt u 2 ltr   40.52 
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 43   52 Damian Gahan MGN/AHRG Datsun 1600         Tp 3 u 2 ltr   40.64 
 44  211 Paul Martin MGCCN Holden Barina       Tp 1 u 2 ltr   40.72 
 45  121 Jack Martin MGCCN Holden Barina       Tp 1 u 2 ltr   41.56 
 46  152 Laurie Gahan MGN/AHRG Datsun 1600         Tp 3 u 2 ltr   42.59 
 



CarNo Competitor (Club) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.58 Holder: Paul Bower Mazda MX5 Mar 2012 
  34 Simon MacPherson               (MGCCN)     Daihatsu Charade  1.3 ltr    39.03  1  38 
  4.84   4.93   5.02   4.92   4.92   4.80   4.92   4.95                
 18.61  18.68  18.74  18.64  18.88  18.77  18.84  18.69                
 39.03   39.28   39.71   39.08   39.88   39.56   39.57   39.22                   
Theoretically   4.80 +  13.72 +  20.42 =  38.94 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  15 Allan Evans                 (MGCCN)      Triumph TR7  2.0 ltr    40.31  2  39 
  5.47   5.27   5.02   4.94   4.88   4.86   4.94   4.87                
 21.22  20.13  19.49  19.30  19.48  19.19  19.27  19.06                
 43.37   41.80   40.89   40.77   40.94   40.60   40.50   40.31                   
Theoretically   4.86 +  14.19 +  21.23 =  40.28 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 306 Ian Fletcher                 (MGCCN)      Peugeot 306  2.0 ltr    40.39  3  40 
  5.08   5.03   5.18   5.22   4.97   4.92   5.25   5.50                
 19.83  19.59  19.88  19.61  19.39  19.42  19.55  20.00                
 41.30   40.89   41.46   40.39   41.08   40.56   40.92   41.22                   
Theoretically   4.92 +  14.30 +  20.78 =  40.00 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 211 Paul Martin                 (MGCCN)      Holden Barina  1.3 ltr    40.72  4  44 
  5.31   5.42   5.27   5.38   5.32   5.42   5.36   5.30                
 19.72  20.00  19.78  19.85  19.74  19.77  19.74  19.74                
 41.42   40.84   41.16   40.72   41.63   40.94   41.05   40.78                   
Theoretically   5.27 +  14.35 +  20.84 =  40.46 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 121 Jack Martin                 (MGCCN)      Holden Barina  1.3 ltr    41.56  5  45 
  5.66   5.83   5.77   5.43   5.60   5.57   5.80   5.70                
 20.70  20.86  20.53  20.07  21.00  21.00  20.89  20.75                
 42.81   42.91   42.80   41.56   43.27   42.75   43.41   42.78                   
Theoretically   5.43 +  14.64 +  21.49 =  41.56 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 1 Over 2 ltr Record: 35.62 Holder: Luke Halpin Nissan 200SX Jun 2012 
  50 David Walker                 (MGCCN)       MG ZT  2.5 ltr     36.37  1  25 
  5.16   4.94   4.92   4.80   4.89   4.79   5.03   4.94                
 19.94  18.21  17.84  17.59  17.66  17.59  17.98  18.22                
 41.78   37.67   36.83   36.66   36.71   36.37   37.61   36.96                   
Theoretically   4.79 +  12.77 +  18.74 =  36.30 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.61 Holder: Garry Christopherson Ford Escort Jun 2012 
  61 Graham Orr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     34.81  1  18 
  4.97   4.88   4.92   4.69   4.68   4.62   4.78   4.69                
 17.98  17.30  17.34  16.83  16.89  16.95  17.22  16.81                
 37.22   35.86   35.70   35.14   35.20   35.28   35.53   34.81                   
Theoretically   4.62 +  12.12 +  18.00 =  34.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 126 Nat Hails                 (MGCCN)      Toyota Sprinter  1.6 ltr    36.40  2  26 
  4.55   4.52   4.61   4.57   4.53   4.43   4.50   4.50                
 17.64  17.61  17.85  17.68  17.92  17.61  17.68  17.47                
 36.98   36.77   37.13   36.82   37.47   36.69   36.73   36.40                   
Theoretically   4.43 +  12.97 +  18.93 =  36.33 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  86 Matthew Nicholson              (MGCCN)     Suzuki Swift GTi  1.3 ltr    38.07  3  33 
  4.92   4.77   4.73   4.86   4.65   4.67   4.62                       
 19.16  18.70  18.72  18.85  18.36  18.59  18.06                       
 39.71   38.83   38.89   38.97   43.19P  38.12   38.07                           
Theoretically   4.62 +  13.44 +  19.53 =  37.59 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr Record: 33.84 Holder: Steven Devjak Holden Commodore Dec 2011 
  95 Daniel Chandler                (MGCCN)     Mazda MPS  2.3 ltr turbo    34.89  1  19 
  5.22   4.38   4.30   4.23   4.34   4.32   4.33   4.32                
 19.11  16.69  16.60  16.30  16.60  16.57  17.14  16.57                
 39.25   35.41   35.05   34.89   35.14   35.56   36.92   34.99                   
Theoretically   4.23 +  12.07 +  18.42 =  34.72 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr Record: 32.20 Holder: Aaron Osborn Datsun 1200 Sep 2011 
  11 Tom Clemens                 (MGCCN)     VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     33.16  1   9 
  4.20   3.92   4.09   4.00   4.03   3.99   4.05   3.99                
 16.12  15.72  15.81  15.80  15.83  15.55  15.95  15.69                
 34.28   33.16   33.31   33.55   33.45   33.16   34.09   33.29                   
Theoretically   3.92 +  11.56 +  17.44 =  32.92 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 194 Andrew Chandler                (MGCCN)     Toyota Corolla  1.6 ltr    35.11  2  21 
  4.89   4.53   4.75   4.53   4.61   4.54                              
 17.84  14.75  17.26  16.83  17.08  16.93                              
 36.86   35.49   35.62   35.11   35.53   35.46                                   
Theoretically   4.53 +  10.22 +  18.28 =  33.03 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  39 Jake Robinson                 (MGCCN)     Datsun Sunny  1.6 ltr    36.66  3  28 
  4.98   4.77   4.95   4.78   4.61   4.58                              
 18.53  18.05  17.92  17.44  17.68  17.37                              
 38.15   37.24   37.07   36.66   36.88   43.03P                                  
Theoretically   4.58 +  12.66 +  19.15 =  36.39 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  36 Dan Robinson                 (MGCCN)     Datsun Sunny  1.6 ltr    36.73  4  29 
  5.34   4.96   5.05   4.89   4.92   4.68                              
 21.03  18.54  18.25  17.89  17.99  17.67                              
 42.25   38.86   37.50   36.95   36.91   36.73                                   
Theoretically   4.68 +  12.99 +  18.92 =  36.59 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  60 Todd Jenkins                 (WAC)        Datsun 120Y  1.2 ltr    37.78  5  32 
  5.31   5.22   5.24   5.25   5.42   5.49   5.55   5.61                
 18.49  18.74  18.66  18.72  18.56  18.60  19.28  19.28                
 38.00   38.39   38.20   37.89   37.78   46.08   38.99   38.75                   
Theoretically   5.22 +  13.11 +  19.17 =  37.50 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  52 Damian Gahan                 (MGCCN/AHRG Datsun 1600  2.0 ltr    40.64  6  43 
  5.22   5.19   5.26   4.90                                            
 20.33  19.52  19.72  19.20                                            
 42.64   41.60   42.12   40.64                                                   
Theoretically   4.90 +  14.30 +  21.44 =  40.64 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 152 Laurie Gahan                 (MGCCN/AHRG Datsun 1600  2.0 ltr    42.59  7  46 
  5.59   5.34   5.61   5.87                                            
 21.72  20.92  21.10  20.98                                            
 44.87   43.44   42.67   42.59                                                   
Theoretically   5.34 +  15.11 +  21.57 =  42.02 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.17 Holder: Graham Roberson Alfa May 2002 
 666 Alan Bates                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Pulsar  1.6 ltr    35.17  1  22 
  4.70   4.61   4.64   4.53   4.53   4.53   4.50   4.51                
 17.70  17.50  17.06  16.83  17.00  16.87  16.84  16.79                
 38.19   37.09   36.18   35.17   36.36   35.58   36.60   35.34                   
Theoretically   4.50 +  12.28 +  18.34 =  35.12 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 999 Matthew Bates                 (MGCCN)     Nissan Pulsar  1.6 ltr    35.20  2  23 
  5.43   4.95   4.86   4.75   4.72   4.63   4.61   4.58                
 18.27  19.00  17.80  17.29  17.61  17.02  17.41  16.94                
 37.85   38.89   36.73   35.85   36.13   35.24   35.89   35.20                   
Theoretically   4.58 +  12.36 +  18.22 =  35.16 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  42 Aaron Osborn                 (MGCCN)     Alfa Romeo GTV  2.0 ltr    38.44  3  35 
  5.33   4.82                                                          
 19.53  18.44                                                          
 40.00   38.44                                                                   
Theoretically   4.82 +  13.62 +  20.00 =  38.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr Record: 30.53 Holder: Matt Halpin Holden Torana LJ Jun 2012 
  26 Raymond Burgess                (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  5.9 ltr V8    32.55  1   5 
  4.67   4.21   4.36   4.08   4.19   3.93                              
 16.51  15.49  15.84  15.39  16.14  15.13                              
 34.37   64.62   33.79   33.24   35.64   32.55                                   
Theoretically   3.93 +  11.20 +  17.42 =  32.55 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr Record: 29.19 Holder: Francesco Mangano Jedi Mk4 Sep 2012 
 177 Amy Mrcela                 (MGCCN)       Elfin  2.0 ltr     30.52  1   1 
  4.00   3.73   3.77   3.69   3.75   3.70   3.80   3.68                
 15.45  14.59  15.00  14.50  14.69  14.50  15.17  14.46                
 32.75   30.78   31.44   30.64   31.02   30.70   31.49   30.52                   
Theoretically   3.68 +  10.78 +  16.06 =  30.52 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  49 Lawrence Constable             (MGCCN)     Hillman Imp  1.2 ltr M/C    33.00  2   8 
  4.02   4.06   3.96   4.15   4.00   4.11   3.84   4.18   4.20         
 15.46  15.61  15.41  15.71  15.49  15.63  15.39  15.80  16.03         
 33.05   33.21   33.11   33.29   33.00   33.14   33.00   33.46   33.59           
Theoretically   3.84 +  11.44 +  17.51 =  32.79 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 124 Bradley Treeby                 (MGCCN)     Buggy Special  1.6 ltr    38.46  3  36 
  5.15   4.97   5.16   4.94   4.89   5.00   4.96   4.97                
 20.54  19.59  19.06  18.81  18.86  18.92  19.04  18.92                
 41.32   39.89   39.42   38.69   38.48   38.46   39.00   42.07                   
Theoretically   4.89 +  13.87 +  19.54 =  38.30 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr Record: 31.54 Holder: Martin Hobbins Farrell Clubman Jul 2013 
  31 Martin Hobbins                 (MGCCN)     JB Clubman  1.6 ltr    32.73  1   7 
  4.90   4.50   4.42   4.05   4.30   3.90   4.15   3.92                
 17.75  18.27  16.63  15.63  16.06  15.81  16.24  15.86                
 36.47   37.37   33.92   55.14   33.30   33.12   33.75   32.73                   
Theoretically   3.90 +  11.58 +  16.87 =  32.35 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  87 Glenn Parsonage                (MGCCN)     GRP Terrapin  1.6 ltr    33.33  2  12 
  4.08   3.83   4.15   3.81   4.07   3.93   4.33   3.95                
 16.35  15.67  15.92  15.63  15.92  15.60  16.27  15.92                
 35.07   34.01   33.90   33.33   34.16   33.57   34.22   33.91                   
Theoretically   3.81 +  11.67 +  17.70 =  33.18 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 127 Eric Chandler                 (MGCCN)     GEM Clubman  1.6 ltr    37.26  3  31 
  5.16   4.76   5.06   4.98   5.09   4.93   5.36   4.83                
 18.22  18.12  19.05  18.29  18.59  18.12  19.19  17.97                
 38.55   38.21   38.96   37.65   38.39   37.26   39.14   37.50                   
Theoretically   4.76 +  13.06 +  19.14 =  36.96 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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   7  Doug Rae                 (MGCCN)      Gem Clubman  1.6 ltr    38.15  4  34 
  5.52   5.01   5.15   5.33   5.30   4.95                              
 20.97  18.96  19.70  18.43  19.55  18.83                              
 43.13   40.15   39.93   38.15   40.81   39.75                                   
Theoretically   4.95 +  13.10 +  19.72 =  37.77 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr New Record: 31.48    Holder: John Collins                 JWS Le Mans Coupe 
     Old Record: 38.57    Holder: Ken Moffett BSN Special Jun 2013 
   1  John Collins                 (MGCCN)      JWS Le Mans Coupe  5.0 ltr    31.48  1   2 
  4.01   3.86   4.10   3.86   4.11   3.80   3.91   3.77                
 15.12  14.86  15.34  14.79  15.28  14.73  15.00  14.74                
 32.72   32.00   32.59   31.88   32.45   31.48   32.09   37.05P                  
Theoretically   3.77 +  10.93 +  16.75 =  31.45 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports under 2 ltr Record: 32.39 Holder: Stephen Jones MG Midget Jun 2011 
  30 Ron Hammond                 (MGCCN)     Mazda MX5  1.9 ltr     33.83  1  13 
  4.59   4.39   4.34   4.30   4.31   4.25   4.46   4.38                
 16.95  16.56  16.89  16.53  16.61  16.27  16.55  16.27                
 35.89   34.29   35.00   34.39   34.58   34.50   34.64   33.83                   
Theoretically   4.25 +  11.89 +  17.56 =  33.70 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  48 Jeff Newey                 (MGCCN)       MG B  2.0 ltr     33.91  2  15 
  4.79   4.52   4.66   4.44   4.56   4.41   4.59   4.47                
 16.97  16.60  16.80  16.47  16.67  16.39  16.64  16.54                
 34.80   34.41   34.36   34.28   34.11   33.91   34.18   34.04                   
Theoretically   4.41 +  11.98 +  17.44 =  33.83 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  99 Rick Vincent                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     34.07  3  17 
  4.56   4.36   4.51   4.35   4.43   4.30   4.44   4.31                
 17.37  16.64  16.87  16.65  16.75  16.41  17.02  16.58                
 35.95   34.94   34.82   34.48   34.97   34.07   35.27   34.50                   
Theoretically   4.30 +  12.11 +  17.66 =  34.07 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  51 Lyall Clarke                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     34.90  4  20 
  4.34   4.22   4.27   4.14   4.19   4.25   4.33   4.29                
 17.22  16.83  16.46  16.50  16.83  16.85  16.89  16.83                
 35.75   35.20   34.90   35.43   35.57   35.48   36.13   35.74                   
Theoretically   4.14 +  12.19 +  18.37 =  34.70 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  20 Martin Reeves                 (MGCCN)     MG B GT  1.8 ltr     38.83  5  37 
  5.18   5.05   5.03   5.25   5.14   4.99   5.02   5.00                
 19.15  18.94  18.96  19.22  18.99  18.78  19.11  18.80                
 40.18   39.55   40.02   39.76   39.60   50.91   39.77   38.83                   
Theoretically   4.99 +  13.79 +  20.03 =  38.81 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   9  Christine Chappell             (MGCCN)     A H Sprite  1.3 ltr     40.52  6  42 
  5.75   5.36   5.30   5.29   5.20   5.00   5.24   5.19                
 21.18  20.14  19.75  19.44  19.72  19.50  19.72  19.71                
 44.04   42.19   41.30   41.10   42.04   41.34   41.42   40.52                   
Theoretically   5.00 +  14.15 +  20.81 =  39.96 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Marque Sports over 3 ltr Record: 31.94 Holder: Peter Calman Mazda RX7 Jun 2012 
 311 Matt Lumb                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise  1.8 ltr s/c    32.69  1   6 
  4.35   4.13   4.06   3.97   4.09   4.01   4.08   3.83                
 16.81  16.03  16.06  15.70  15.90  15.56  16.01  15.47                
 35.45   33.88   33.56   33.76   33.42   42.98   33.72   32.69                   
Theoretically   3.83 +  11.55 +  17.22 =  32.60 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  22 Jim Norris                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 280Z Turbo  2.8 ltr Turbo   33.25  2  11 
  4.80   4.53   4.16   4.21   4.34   4.31   4.21   4.13                
 16.56  15.96  15.97  15.89  16.06  16.03  15.85  15.85                
 34.66   58.03   33.77   33.25   33.48   33.67   34.11   33.33                   
Theoretically   4.13 +  11.43 +  17.36 =  32.92 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS over 3 ltr) Record: 31.64 Holder: Kevin 
Edwards Mitsubishi EVO Jun 2012 
 102 Kevin Edwards                 (MGCCN)     Mitsubishi EVO  2.0 ltr turbo    31.91  1   3 
  3.53   3.36   3.72   3.35   3.87   3.25   3.92   3.24                
 14.93  14.79  15.40  14.63  15.59  14.76  15.55  14.49                
 33.37   32.90   34.31   31.99   34.84   32.01   34.78   31.91                   
Theoretically   3.24 +  11.25 +  17.25 =  31.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  72 Adam Riley                 (MGCCN)      Mitsubishi EVO VIII  2.0 ltr turbo   32.25  2   4 
  4.25   3.73   3.54   3.40   3.52   3.35   3.44   3.32                
 17.05  15.58  15.41  14.85  15.11  14.74  15.00  14.59                
 36.03   33.67   33.29   32.68   33.03   32.50   32.91   32.25                   
Theoretically   3.32 +  11.27 +  17.66 =  32.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  57 Bob Millington                 (MGCCN)     Subaru Impreza STI  2.0 ltr turbo   33.23  3  10 
  3.79   3.62   3.62   3.60   3.56   3.75   3.65   3.63                
 15.54  15.51  15.23  15.42  15.27  15.39  15.32  15.27                
 33.59   33.23   33.62   33.41   33.25   33.27   33.39   33.23                   
Theoretically   3.56 +  11.61 +  17.72 =  32.89 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  38 Chris Weir                 (MGCCN)      Subaru Forester  2.5 ltr turbo   34.06  4  16 
  5.83   4.03   4.03   3.74   3.88   4.64   3.81   4.13   4.22   4.02  
 19.06  16.09  16.12  15.64  16.28  17.37  16.09  16.02  16.89  15.87  
 38.98   34.62   34.78   34.06   35.44   36.51   35.05   34.31   36.51   34.27   
Theoretically   3.74 +  11.85 +  18.29 =  33.88 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  21 Michael McClelland             (MGCCN)     Nissan Pulsar GTiR  2.0 ltr turbo   36.29  5  24 
  4.07   3.99   3.94   3.86   4.00   3.83                              
 18.77  17.44  17.56  16.96  17.31  16.75                              
 40.28   37.91   37.75   36.67   37.43   36.29                                   
Theoretically   3.83 +  12.92 +  19.54 =  36.29 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 110 Daniel McClelland              (MGCCN)     Nissan Pulsar GTiR  2.0 ltr turbo   37.17  6  30 
  4.21   4.02   3.97   3.90   4.05   3.95                              
 17.39  17.08  17.33  16.97  17.47  17.16                              
 37.93   37.34   37.85   37.21   37.38   37.17                                   
Theoretically   3.90 +  13.06 +  19.91 =  36.87 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Junior in Production Vehicle Record: 31.86 Holder: Cooper Calman Mazda RX7 Sep 2012 
 130 Keith Hammond (J)              (MGCCN)     Mazda MX5  1.9 ltr     33.83  1  13 
  4.60   4.36   4.44   4.28   4.43   4.32   4.48   4.20                
 17.29  16.45  16.58  16.09  16.61  16.20  16.62  16.03                
 35.70   35.44   34.46   34.17   34.69   33.95   34.31   33.83                   
Theoretically   4.20 +  11.81 +  17.69 =  33.70 
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-------------------------------------------------- 
 821 Matthew Birks (J)              (MGCCN)     Toyota Corolla  1.6 ltr    36.54  2  27 
  5.00   4.76   4.86   4.82   4.95   4.73   4.78   4.68                
 18.07  17.73  17.85  17.64  17.91  17.48  17.62  17.31                
 42.62P  41.53P  37.50   36.82   37.20   36.54   36.59   41.75P                  
Theoretically   4.68 +  12.63 +  18.97 =  36.28 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  24 Alexander Reeves (J)           (MGCCN)     MG B GT  1.8 ltr     40.39  3  40 
  5.34   5.22   5.17   5.15   5.21   5.17   5.39   5.34                
 19.45  19.72  19.44  19.58  19.44  19.46  19.89  20.06                
 41.17   41.13   41.05   40.75   40.60   40.39   41.92   41.56                   
Theoretically   5.15 +  14.11 +  20.93 =  40.19 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
Trophy Winners 
 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Simon MacPherson     34   Daihatsu Charade    39.03  
Type 1 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Allan Evans     15   Triumph TR7    40.31 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Ian Fletcher    306   Peugeot 306    40.39 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Graham Orr     61   Honda Civic    34.81 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Tom Clemens     11   VW Beetle    33.16 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Andrew Chandler    194   Toyota Corolla    35.11 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Jake Robinson     39   Datsun Sunny    36.66 
Type 4 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Alan Bates    666   Nissan Pulsar    35.17 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr   F.T.D. - 1st in Class   Amy Mrcela    177   Elfin    30.52 
Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Martin Hobbins     31   JB Clubman    32.73 
Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Glenn Parsonage     87   GRP Terrapin    33.33 
Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr   New Record   John Collins      1   JWS Le Mans Coupe    31.48 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Ron Hammond     30   Mazda MX5    33.83 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Jeff Newey     48   MG B    33.91 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Rick Vincent     99   MG F    34.07 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   1st in Class   Kevin Edwards    102   Mitsubishi EVO    31.91 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   2nd in Class   Adam Riley     72   Mitsubishi EVO VIII    32.25 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   3rd in Class   Bob Millington     57   Subaru Impreza STI    33.23 
Junior in Production Vehicle   1st in Class   Keith Hammond (J)    130   Mazda MX5    33.83 
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Club Captain and Chief Timer 
 
I hope that you all had a good day of competition, the next Hillclimbs run by the Club are the King Edward Park State 
Round 9 6th Oct 2013 and the Tri-Challenge Round 4 7th Oct 2013 
 
The results have been amended, the split times for David Walker’s 2nd run were not correct. 


